P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
PCS Retrofit Kit
Application Note
DESCRIPTION
The PCS retrofit kit replaces both PCS1 and PCS2
controllers in PCS 1/2 controlled Power Systems

(3)
(1)
Replacement Part Ordering Guide
Application Parts required
Forza System 001-5295-1900
Complete PCS1 001-5294-1900 + 100-4315-0000
PPS16 System 001-5295-2300 + 100-4315-0000
Electrical Parameters
Parameter Value
Input voltage 18 – 60Vdc
Input current max <200mA at 48V
Power Consumption 12W max.
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
PCS RETROFIT KIT - APPLICATION NOTE - 2
Internal Connection
96
XC1
Internal connections
board
1  0V
2  -48V
XC9A Sh1  Dis1
XC9B Sh1  Dis2
XC7  Com.
8
XC8
8
-48V  2
0V  1 System
voltage out
RS232
XC2
50
XC3
XC5 Door alarm
1
1
2
2
6
6
XC4
8
XC10 CAN
Surge arrester alarm XC6
ACC controller
Main Board
96
10
20
J1
J12
J3 Control panel
20
PL1
10
J2
RS485 link
-48V Bus0V Bus
ACX Internal Connection Board
XC7 (RS485)
XC3 (System Voltage)
XC8 (RS232)
Signals routing and electrical connection
Typically, there are two PCS Interface cards used as the controller interface:
• PCS1 Intelligent Alarm Interface (BM0546 or BM0494)
• PCS2 Intelligent Alarm Interface (BM0685).
Both PCS1 Intelligent alarm cards BM0546 and BM0494 are accessible via an RS485/RJ45 patch cable
which also provides a power feed, the ~12VAC provided from the PCS1 Power Board (BM0500).  They can